That the Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute an 
agreement for the purchase of Lorain County Permanent Parcel Nos. 04-00-006-103-
009; 04-00-006-103-010; 04-00-006-103-014; and 04-00-006-103-020, located at 33424 
Lake Road, Avon Lake, Ohio, for the sum of eight hundred fifty-seven thousand dollars 
($857,000), as attached hereto and made a part hereof.  

Section No. 2: That the Mayor and Finance Director are authorized and directed 
to execute all instruments and take such actions as may be required to complete such 
transfer. 

Section No. 3: That all actions taken by the Mayor and his Administration to

[...]

rights in the Lease until the Closing Date, including the right to collect rent due thereon for the 
month of February 2026. 

3. Purchase Price; Title Company.  As consideration for the purchase of the Real 
Estate and assignment of the Lease, Buyer shall pay to Seller, in readily available funds, Eight 
Hundred Fifty-Seven Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($857,000.00) (the “Purchase Price). Subject 
to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement, the payment shall occur on the Closing 
Date and handled through Erie Commercial Title, 868 Corporate Way, Westlake, Ohio 44145 (the 
“Title Company”), which shall also act as escrow agent for the transactions described herein.